RESOLUTION NO. 701

EMERGENCY BUDGET EXTENSION - WEED CONTROL

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing, adopted by the undersigned on September, 28, 1976, declaring there were insufficient funds in the 1976 Weed Control Budget to cover the salary and transportation for the remainder of 1976, in order to continue the Weed Control Program.

WHEREAS, in the judgement of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for the requested Emergency Budget Extension in the following amount:

> \$2100.00 200.00

Salaries

Travel

\$2300.00

Total

WHEREAS, it was ordered that a Hearing on said Emergency Budget Extension be held at 11:15 A.M. October 11, 1976, Monday, at a regular session of the Board, at which time and place no one appeared to object to the granting of the Emergency Budget Extension;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the judgment of the Board the above Emergency Budget Extension in amount \$2300.00 must be appropriated, for the above purpose.

DATED this 18th day of October, 1976.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Martin Gusetts Man Okunter

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor

Weed Control

Iva

Eva